
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

FIRE STATION 4 PARKING LOT REHABILITATION 
BID #16/17-017 / PWP #WA-2017-142 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON APRIL 5, 2017 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON APRIL 5, 2017 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 

Technical Specifications - Changes/Clarification 

The original language found in Section 314.01.01 (Page 51 of the Bid Document) shall be deleted and 
replaced with the following: 
 
314.01.01  Composition of Mixtures.  Concrete shall be Type II Portland Cement which shall be a 650 
psi flexural strength concrete mix design.  Structural Fibers-reinforcing, Tuf-Strand SF or approved equal, 
shall be added to mix at 2 ½ to 4 pounds per cubic yard of concrete, or per manufacturers 
recommendation on approved equal. 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  April 3, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


	Technical Specifications - Changes/Clarification
	The original language found in Section 314.01.01 (Page 51 of the Bid Document) shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

